assumptions to changes in the key underlying factors. Assumptions of different levels have been used to assess the
relative severity of subsidence claims given past experience. The key material factor in the Operator’s exposure
to subsidence claims is the risk of more permanent changes in geographical location in which Operator is
exposed.

		 The Operator makes various assumptions and techniques based on past claims development experience. This includes
indications such as average claims cost, ultimate claims numbers and expected loss ratios. The Operator considers that
the liability for takaful claims recognised in the balance sheet is adequate. However, actual experience will differ from
the expected outcome.

Window Takaful Operations
Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

105

Highest net
liability

Retakaful
cover

Gross sum
covered

(Rupees in ‘000)

2017

	 As the Operator enters into short term takaful contracts, it does not assume any significant impact of changes in
market conditions on unexpired risks. However, results of sensitivity testing assuming 10% change in the claim
incidence net of recoveries showing effect on underwriting results and balance of waqf is set out below.

	 10% increase in average claim cost
	 Fire and property damage 		  (10)	 (10)
	 Marine, aviation and transport		  (1)	 (1)
	 Motor				   (322)	 (322)
	 Miscellaneous		  (3)	 (3)
							   (336)	 (336)

	 10% decrease in average claim cost
	 Fire and property damage 		  10 	 10
	 Marine, aviation and transport		  1 	 1
	 Motor				   322 	 322
	 Miscellaneous		  3 	 3
							   336 	 336

	 Concentration of takaful risk

	 A concentration of risk may also arise from a single takaful contract issued to a particular type of participant, within

a geographical location or to types of commercial business. In order to minimise the financial exposure arising from
large claims, the Operator, in the normal course of business, enters into agreement with other re-takaful operators,
who are dispersed over several geographical regions.

		 The Operator has certain single takaful contracts which it considers as risk of high severity but very low frequency.

The Operator cedes substantial part of these risks to the re-takaful companies on its panel and its maximum exposure